
Facility Type Facility I II III IV V Total

STATE ACC

AVCF

BVCF

CCF

CSP

CTCF

DCC

DRDC

FCF

FMCC

LCF

RCC

SCC

SCCF

SCF

TCF

Total

PRIVATE BCCF

CCCF

Total

MALE BED TOTAL

10,073

500

1,848

0

126

192

938

521

1,309

558

189

921

126

538

1,000

991

316

558

558

1,188

300

317

192

379

5,735

900

621

1,117

921

126

159

900

991

2,085

500

648

521

100

316

507

126

192

189

3,107

1,720

1,387

3,107

1,720

1,387

13,1805581,1888,8422,085507

                        General Population Beds

RTP TC SOTMP SMNU IU / VTU Total

1,241

0

148

255

0

0

0

0

292

12

0

0

0

272

34

24

204

100

100

12

12

172

148

24

430

48

144

34

204

527

255

272

0

0

0

1,24110012172430527

Clinical Beds

MCU/MCH/
CCTU

MCC Total

725

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

599

126

0

0

0

126

126

599

599

0

0

0

725126599

Status Beds

Total

12,263

500

2,220

255

126

192

938

521

1,601

570

189

921

725

936

1,034

1,015

520

3,107

1,720

1,387

15,370

Total Operational
Capacity

Facility Type Facility I II III IV V Total

STATE DWCF

LVCF

FEMALE BED TOTAL

488

5933269

488

276216

1,0813269764216

RTP TC SOTMP SMNU IU / VTU Total

241

82

159

46

46

147

82

65

48

48

MCU/MCH/
CCTU MCC Total

16

0

16

16

16

Total

1,338

570

768

Total

585

1,016

1,601

TOTAL BEDS I II III IV V Total

TOTAL BEDS 14,5025901,2579,8262,322507

RTP TC SOTMP SMNU IU / VTU Total

1,48214612172577575

MCU/MCH/
CCTU MCC Total

741126615

Total

16,949

Design Cap.

19,241

Facility Type Facility I II III IV V Total

YOUTH YOS

YOS BED TOTAL

24122021

24122021

RTP TC SOTMP SMNU IU / VTU Total

0

0

MCU/MCH/
CCTU MCC Total

0

0

Total

241

241

Total

286

286

RH / CU Infirm.

68

36

32

358

8

64

0

0

4

28

4

63

32

8

24

31

32

40

16

4

113

74

39

68471

Temporary
Assignmentb

Offline Otherc

450

8

8

316

118

882

300

288

16

204

74

113

74

39

450995

Non-Capacity

Total

1,758

8

364

0

0

12

28

4

63

68

296

80

31

348

362

90

4

226

148

78

1,984

Temporary/Non-
Capacity  Total

RH / CU Infirm.

15

16

31

Offline Otherc

16

0

216

16216

Total

15

248

263

RH / CU Infirm.

45

45

Offline Otherc Total

45

45

RH / CU Infirm.

68547

Offline Otherc

4661,211

Total

2,292

Total

14,021

508

2,584

255

126

204

966

525

1,664

638

485

1,001

756

1,284

1,396

1,105

524

3,333

1,868

1,465

17,354

Design Capacitya

PC

224

224

224

Protective
Custody

PC

PC

224

PC

   a Design Capacity is the number of inmates a prison is intended to hold when it was built or modified, including non-capacity and temporary beds.
   b Temporary Assignment beds are temporary beds designated as a temporary placement for an inmate who has a permanently assigned bed elsewhere such as Restrictive Housing, Classification Unit and Infirmary.
   c The Non-Capacity Other beds are not utilized beds due to requiring a statute authority change, significant construction, or legislative funding.
   d There are 16 Mom/Baby beds utilized as a visiting space and are not permanent beds.

Design Capacity Report
As of  November 30, 2025

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Monthly Population and Capacity Report

   NOTE: See page 8 for Security Level/Acronym Descriptions.

Otherd
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In accordance with Section 24-34-802 (1)(c), C.R.S., the Colorado Department of Corrections is in the process of
remediating this document to meet accessibility requirements. In the meantime, if you have a disability and require
reasonable accommodation to access this content, please contact our ADA Coordinator at doc_aic@state.co.us.

Please see the Dashboard Measures Tableau at https://cdoc.colorado.gov/about/data-and-reports/statistics
for end of the month population information.



Gender Unit Type
Security
Level

Facility
Design
Capacityb

Funded
Capacity

Operational
Capacityd

ADP Populated
Beds

ADP RH
Inmates

ADP
Infirmary/Off
Grounds

ADP Total
Assigned
Populationd

ADP Vacant
Bedsf

ADP
Operational
Vacancy Rate

Male

General
Population

5
DRDC
Subcategory Total

4

CCF
FCF
LCF
SCF
Subcategory Total

3

AVCF
BCCF
BVCF
CCCF
CCF
CSP
CTCF
FCF
LCF
SCF
Subcategory Total

2

ACC
BVMC
FMCC
SCF
TCF
Subcategory Total

1

DCC
RCC
SCC
Subcategory Total

Unit Type Total

Clinical
Program
Beds

RTP
CCF
SCCF
Subcategory Total

SOTMP
AVCF
FCF
Subcategory Total

TC

ACC
BVCF
FCF
SCF
Subcategory Total

VTU
SCF
Subcategory Total

SMNU
DRDC
Subcategory Total

Unit Type Total

Protective
Custody

PC
SCF
Subcategory Total

Unit Type Total

Status
Beds

CCTU
CSP
Subcategory Total

MCC
CCF
Subcategory Total

MCH
CSP
Subcategory Total

MCU
CSP
Subcategory Total

Unit Type Total
Gender Total

Female

General
Population

5
DWCF
Subcategory Total

4
DWCF
Subcategory Total

3
DWCF
LVCF
Subcategory Total

2
DWCF
Subcategory Total

Unit Type Total

Clinical
Program
Beds

RTP
DWCF
Subcategory Total

TC
DWCF
LVCF
Subcategory Total

IU
DWCF
Subcategory Total

Unit Type Total

Status
Beds

MCU
DWCF
Subcategory Total

Unit Type Total
Gender Total

Adult Total

0.94%
0.94%

5
5

553
553

15
15

21
21

517
517

558
558

558
558

626
626

5.19%
-1.13%
10.47%
17.17%
-0.28%

62
-3
33
33
-1

1,126
303
284
159
380

0
0
0
0
0

77
52
0
0
25

1,050
251
284
159
355

1,188
300
317
192
379

1,188
300
317
192
379

1,600
364
317
192
727

0.50%
2.50%
-0.54%
0.27%
-0.49%
0.72%
7.32%
-0.68%
3.02%
-0.59%
0.65%

44
23
-3
3
-5
1
12
-12
27
-8
6

8,798
877
624
1,114
926
125
147
1,732
873
1,395
985

19
0
0
0
19
0
0
0
0
0
0

158
0
24
42
7
0
0
18
28
31
8

8,621
877
600
1,072
900
125
147
1,714
844
1,364
977

8,842
900
621
1,117
921
126
159
1,720
900
1,387
991

8,916
900
621
1,117
921
126
159
1,720
900
1,387
1,065

9,491
900
649
1,180
1,001
126
159
1,868
1,062
1,465
1,081

1.41%
0.71%
2.91%
0.74%
1.97%
0.37%

29
4
19
4
2
1

2,056
496
629
517
98
315

2
0
1
0
0
1

8
3
0
1
0
3

2,046
493
628
516
98
310

2,085
500
648
521
100
316

2,085
500
648
521
100
316

2,601
508
948
525
300
320

4.85%
5.20%
6.65%
2.78%

25
7
13
5

482
119
179
184

0
0
0
0

1
0
0
1

481
119
179
183

507
126
192
189

507
126
192
189

815
126
204
485

1.25%16513,0153626412,71513,18013,25415,133

12.95%
10.70%
15.05%

68
27
41

459
228
231

0
0
0

0
0
0

459
228
231

527
255
272

527
255
272

527
255
272

4.50%
3.14%
12.90%

8
5
3

164
143
21

0
0
0

0
0
0

164
143
21

172
148
24

172
148
24

172
148
24

4.96%
8.94%
8.11%
7.50%
1.38%

21
4
12
3
3

409
44
132
31
201

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

409
44
132
31
201

430
48
144
34
204

430
48
144
34
204

430
48
144
34
204

73.81%
73.81%

74
74

26
26

0
0

0
0

26
26

100
100

100
100

100
100

15.32%
15.32%

2
2

10
10

0
0

0
0

10
10

12
12

12
12

12
12

13.94%1731,068001,0681,2411,2411,241

3.72%
3.72%

8
8

216
216

0
0

0
0

216
216

224
224

224
224

224
224

3.72%821600216224224224

-0.28%
-0.28%

-1
-1

222
222

0
0

18
18

204
204

221
221

221
221

252
252

1.00%
1.00%

1
1

125
125

0
0

0
0

125
125

126
126

126
126

126
126

4.56%
4.56%

6
6

120
120

0
0

0
0

120
120

126
126

126
126

126
126

4.67%
4.67%

12
12

240
240

0
0

0
0

240
240

252
252

252
252

252
252

2.51%18707018689725725756
2.37%36415,0063628214,68715,37015,44417,354

37.60%
37.60%

12
12

20
20

0
0

0
0

20
20

32
32

32
32

32
32

6.64%
6.64%

5
5

64
64

0
0

5
5

59
59

69
69

69
69

101
101

2.93%
1.62%
5.26%

22
8
15

742
480
261

0
0
0

8
8
0

734
473
261

764
488
276

764
488
276

779
503
276

1.52%
1.52%

3
3

213
213

0
0

0
0

213
213

216
216

216
216

432
432

3.92%421,0390131,0261,0811,0811,344

20.30%
20.30%

10
10

38
38

0
0

0
0

38
38

48
48

48
48

48
48

2.13%
1.38%
3.08%

3
1
2

144
81
63

0
0
0

0
0
0

144
81
63

147
82
65

147
82
65

147
82
65

71.53%
71.53%

33
33

13
13

0
0

0
0

13
13

46
46

46
46

46
46

18.99%4619500195241241241

1.81%
1.81%

0
0

16
16

0
0

0
0

16
16

16
16

16
16

16
16

1.81%0160016161616
6.61%881,2500131,2371,3381,3381,601
2.71%45316,2553629615,92416,70816,78218,955

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Average Daily Population (ADP) by Security Level

As of November 30, 2025

Youthg General
Population

Male YOS
Subcategory Total

Female YOS
Subcategory Total

Youth Total
Grand Total

12.62%
12.62%

28
28

192
192

0
0

16
16

176
176

220
220

220
220

265
265

57.30%
57.30%

12
12

9
9

0
0

0
0

9
9

21
21

21
21

21
21

16.52%40201016185241241286
2.91%49216,4573631216,10916,94917,02319,241

 NOTE: Some columns may not total due to rounding.  Negative vacancy rates are the result of movement in and/or pending
 regressive movement out for inmates in RH beds.

   a (PP) Denotes a private facility
   b Design Capacity is the number of inmates a prison is intended to hold when it was built or modified, including non-capacity and temporary beds.
   c Funded Capacity is the number of beds that have been funded by the legislature for the current fiscal year. INFORMATIONAL ONLY
   d Operational Capacity is the number of permanent beds at a prison excluding Non-capacity Beds unless otherwise specified due to emergency needs.
   e ADP Total Assigned Population is calculated using  ADP Populated Beds +  ADP RH Inmates +  ADP Infirmary/Off Grounds Inmates.
   f  ADP Vacant Beds is calculated using the Operational Capacity -  ADP Populated Beds -  ADP RH Inmates -  ADP Infirmary/Off Grounds Inmates.
   g Detailed YOS population data can be found on page 8. Page 2 of 10

Male Total

Female Total

In accordance with Section 24-34-802 (1)(c), C.R.S., the Colorado
Department of Corrections is in the process of remediating this document to
meet accessibility requirements. In the meantime, if you have a disability and
require reasonable accommodation to access this content, please contact our

ADA Coordinator at doc_aic@state.co.us.

Please see the Dashboard Measures Tableau at
https://cdoc.colorado.gov/about/data-and-reports/statistics

for end of the month population information.



GENDER Facility Design Capacityb Funded Capacityc
Operational
Capacityd

ADP Populated
Beds ADP RH Inmates

ADP
Infirmary/Off
Grounds

ADP Total
Assigned
Populationd

ADP Vacant Bedsf
ADP Operational
Vacancy Rate

Male

ACC

AVCF

BCCF

BVCF

BVMC

CCCF

CCF

CSP

CTCF

DCC

DRDC

FCF

FMCC

LCF

RCC

SCC

SCCF

SCF

TCF
Total

Female
DWCF

LVCF
Total

Adult Total

Male
YOS
Total

Female
YOS
Total

Adult Total

Grand Total

2.37%

0.71%

5.60%

10.70%

5.20%

6.65%

3.18%

0.74%

3.26%

1.24%

2.78%

-0.49%

2.46%

5.64%

-0.68%

1.97%

3.18%

-0.59%

0.94%

0.76%

364

4

124

27

7

13

30

4

52

7

5

-5

18

53

-12

2

30

-8

10

4

15,006

496

2,096

228

119

179

908

517

1,549

563

184

926

707

883

1,732

98

904

1,395

1,005

516

36

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

15

0

19

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

282

3

52

0

0

0

24

1

42

21

1

7

18

25

18

0

28

31

8

3

14,687

493

2,043

228

119

179

884

516

1,506

527

183

900

689

859

1,714

98

876

1,364

998

512

15,370

500

2,220

255

126

192

938

521

1,601

570

189

921

725

936

1,720

100

934

1,387

1,015

520

15,444

500

2,220

255

126

192

938

521

1,601

570

189

921

725

936

1,720

100

934

1,387

1,089

520

17,354

508

2,584

255

126

204

966

525

1,664

638

485

1,001

756

1,284

1,868

300

1,096

1,465

1,105

524

6.61%

1.58%

10.33%

88

9

79

1,250

561

689

0

0

0

13

8

5

1,237

553

683

1,338

570

768

1,338

570

768

1,601

585

1,016

2.71%45316,2553629615,92416,70816,78218,955

12.62%

12.62%

28

28

192

192

0

0

16

16

176

176

220

220

220

220

265

265

57.30%

57.30%

12

12

9

9

0

0

0

0

9

9

21

21

21

21

21

21

16.52%40201016185241241286

2.91%49216,4573631216,10916,94917,02319,241

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Average Daily Population (ADP) Facility Summary

As of November 30, 2025

 NOTE: Some columns may not total due to rounding.  Negative vacancy rates are the result of movement in and/or pending regressive movement out for inmates in RH beds.

   a (PP) Denotes a private facility
   b Design Capacity is the number of inmates a prison is intended to hold when it was built or modified, including non-capacity and temporary beds.
   c Funded Capacity is the number of beds that have been funded by the legislature for the current fiscal year. INFORMATIONAL ONLY
   d Operational Capacity is the number of permanent beds at a prison excluding Non-capacity Beds unless otherwise specified due to emergency needs.
   e ADP Total Assigned Population is calculated using  ADP Populated Beds +  ADP RH Inmates +  ADP Infirmary/Off Grounds Inmates.
   f  ADP Vacant Beds is calculated using the Operational Capacity -  ADP Populated Beds -  ADP RH Inmates -  ADP Infirmary/Off Grounds Inmates.
   g Detailed YOS population data can be found on page 8.

In accordance with Section 24-34-802 (1)(c), C.R.S., the Colorado Department of Corrections is in the process of remediating this document to meet accessibility requirements. In the meantime, if you have a
disability and require reasonable accommodation to access this content, please contact our ADA Coordinator at doc_aic@state.co.us.

Please see the Dashboard Measures Tableau at https://cdoc.colorado.gov/about/data-and-reports/statistics
for end of the month population information.
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
External Inmate Population

As of November 30, 2025

Inmate Status Residential Non-Residential County Jaila Other Locationɡ Fugitive Grand Total

Jail Backlog-Less Than 72 Hours

Jail Backlog-More Than 72 Hours

Backlog-Parole Violator

County Jail Contracts

Residential Transition Inmates

Community Return to Custody

ISP Inmate

Escapees/Walkaways

Grand Total

457457

25025

00

1,306939651,139

00

78375

5540132

1,92113322552751,139

 aCounty Jail includes, but is not limited to; offenders in a county jail due to a regression (pending decision and regressions awaiting transfer), captured escapees, and court
appearances.

 bOther Location includes, but is not limited to; hospitals and out-of-state jail.

Male Pop Female Pop

Community/ISP

Jail Backlog

County Jail Contract

Regressions - Residential/ISP Inmates

Regressions - Return to Custody

Escapees / Walkaways

Total Non-Prison Inmates Population

169   (12.5%)1,187   (87.5%)

59   (12.2%)423   (87.8%)

4   (14.3%)24   (85.7%)

7   (12.7%)48   (87.3%)

239   (12.4%)1,682   (87.6%)

Total

1,356

482

28

55

1,921

Page 4 of 10

In accordance with Section 24-34-802 (1)(c), C.R.S., the Colorado Department of Corrections is in the process of remediating this document to meet accessibility requirements. In the
meantime, if you have a disability and require reasonable accommodation to access this content, please contact our ADA Coordinator at doc_aic@state.co.us.



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Adult Admissions and Releases by Gender

Fiscal Year 2024 Through Fiscal Year 2026 YTD
As of November 30, 2025

Male

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

New Court Commitments

Technical Parole Returns

Parole Returns New Felony
Conviction

Other Admitsa

Total Admissions 2,410

5

263

479

1,663

5,742
0%

15
25%

665
-9%

1,096
17%

3,966
-2%

5,740

12

732

934

4,062

Projected Male
Total

FY 2026

5,784
1%

12
-20%

631
-5%

1,150
5%

3,991
1%

Female

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

332

21

59

252

873
-5%

2
-50%

67
-21%

188
26%

616
-9%

917

4

85

149

679

Projected
Female Total

FY 2026

797
-9%

-100%

50
-25%

142
-25%

605
-2%

Total

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

2,742

5

284

538

1,915

6,615
-1%

17
6%

732
-10%

1,284
19%

4,582
-3%

6,657

16

817

1,083

4,741

Projected Total

FY 2026

6,581
-1%

12
-29%

682
-7%

1,291
1%

4,596
0%

Male

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

Discretionary

Mandatory Paroleb

Reparolec

Discharged

Other Releasese

Grand Total 1,991

17

376

357

1,241

5,347
0%

73
-10%

808
23%

1
-98%

887
-18%

3,578
2%

5,373

81

656

40

1,080

3,516

Projected Male
Total

FY 2026

4,778
-11%

41
-44%

902
12%

-100%

857
-3%

2,978
-17%

Female

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

355

1

63

51

240

871
3%

4
-71%

147
75%

-100%

110
-26%

610
3%

843

14

84

4

149

592

Projected
Female Total

FY 2026

852
-2%

2
-40%

151
3%

122
11%

576
-6%

Total

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

2,346

18

439

408

1,481

6,218
0%

77
-19%

955
29%

1
-98%

997
-19%

4,188
2%

6,216

95

740

44

1,229

4,108

Projected Total

FY 2026

5,630
-9%

43
-44%

1,054
10%

-100%

979
-2%

3,554
-15%

NOTE: These figures are preliminary. They reflect the number of offenders added to the backlog compiled in the first few days of the following month. These figures change as offenders are removed from the
backlog due to a court action such as an expungement order, stay order, set aside order, detainer, U.S. Marshal hold, future court date, awaiting sentencing on an additional case, completing misdemeanor
sentence to a county jail, invalid mittimus, or an incorrect release from county jail. Conversely inmates are admitted retroactively via nunc pro tunc provisions. Therefore net admissions minus releases do not
equal total inmate population change.

Fiscal year numbers do not finalize until September 30th of the following year.

Percentages represent the change from the previous FY. For the current FY, the percentage represents the projected change.

 aOther admissions include returns from a prior release to probation, court order discharge or appeal bond; interstate compact; and YOS terminations.
 bIncludes mandatory parole releases and those released to parole under the earn time provisions of H.B. 09-1351.
 cOffenders revoked by the Parole Board reparole on a set date established by the Board.
 dAll discharges including the Colorado Supreme Court decision on July 2001 resulted in the discharge of sex offenders who would have released to parole previously.
 eOther releases include releases to probation, court order discharge, appeal bond, and deceased.
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Adult Inmate Releases from Prison & Community Corrections

As of November 30, 2025

Parole

Discre-
tionarya

Mandatory
Paroleb

Mandatory
Reparolec Subtotal

Discharge

Sentenced
Martin/
Coopere Chgs/Det.f Subtotal

Other Releases

Court
Releasesg Deceasedh Subtotal Total

FY Total

11/1/2025

10/1/2025

9/1/2025

8/1/2025

7/1/2025

FY Total

6/1/2025

5/1/2025

4/1/2025

3/1/2025

2/1/2025

1/1/2025

12/1/2024

11/1/2024

10/1/2024

9/1/2024

8/1/2024

7/1/2024

407

371

388

416

307

1,889

87

71

94

94

62

408

320

300

294

322

245

1,481

98

91

86

82

82

439

17

16

9

6

3

51

81

75

77

76

79

388

3

8

4

3

18

3

6

4

3

16

2

2

508

470

478

498

392

2,346

464

477

430

520

392

420

426

409

426

408

392

422

5,186

1

1

107

93

93

110

55

80

69

78

75

88

78

71

997

356

384

337

410

337

340

357

331

351

320

314

351

4,188

73

90

87

79

101

66

69

78

65

74

96

77

955

4

11

5

3

10

11

12

12

8

5

14

10

105

69

79

82

76

91

55

57

66

57

69

82

67

850

7

7

12

7

7

6

6

5

4

6

4

6

77

4

6

7

6

6

3

5

5

4

4

4

5

59

3

1

5

1

1

3

1

2

1

18

544

574

529

606

500

492

501

492

495

488

492

505

6,218

FY 2024

FY 2023

FY 2022

FY 2021

FY 2020

FY 2019

FY 2018

FY 2017

FY 2016

FY 2015 7,936

8,313

7,349

8,769

8,569

9,111

6,224

4,672

5,119

5,381

2,319

1,921

1,336

1,768

888

535

171

74

86

44

2,959

3,307

3,456

3,563

3,390

2,864

2,007

1,668

1,916

1,229

2,658

3,085

2,557

3,438

4,291

5,712

4,046

2,930

3,117

4,108

1,579

1,361

1,191

1,054

1,196

1,281

757

561

667

740

220

195

181

131

140

93

54

55

67

62

11

11

6

11

5

3

4

3

1,348

1,155

1,004

912

1,051

1,185

699

503

600

678

147

169

146

124

133

132

143

105

102

95

52

67

57

49

64

57

79

59

43

53

95

102

89

75

69

75

64

46

59

42

9,662

9,843

8,686

9,947

9,898

10,524

7,124

5,338

5,888

6,216

   NOTE: The current fiscal year figures should be considered preliminary as they may change as the department receives notice from the court after a release may have occurred.

   a Discretionary Parole is a release to parole through Parole Board discretion prior to mandatory release or sentence discharge date.
   b Mandatory Paroleare is a release to parole on mandatory release date including HB 1351 early mandatory parole releases, subjected to increase earn time provisions.
   c Mandatory Reparole is a re-paroles on specific date set by Parole Board (includes S.B. 252 reparoles).
   d Sentence Discharge is the completion of sentence with no further supervision; now a combination of sentence and HB 1087 due to legislation passed in 2009.
   e Martin/ Cooper Discharge is the completion of sentence with no further supervision; pertains to sex offenders subject to Martin/Cooper Supreme Court decision.
   f  Charges/ Detainers Discharge is the completion of sentence with a release to other law enforcement for pending charges or detainers.
   g Court Releases is a release by court to probation, a release by court order, or a release to appeal bond.
   h Deceased is a release due to the death of an offender on inmate status.

In accordance with Section 24-34-802 (1)(c), C.R.S., the Colorado Department of Corrections is in the process of remediating this document to meet accessibility requirements. In the meantime, if you have
a disability and require reasonable accommodation to access this content, please contact our ADA Coordinator at doc_aic@state.co.us.
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Parole Population Trends

As of November 30, 2025

7/31/2025

8/31/2025

9/30/2025

10/31/2025

11/30/2025

7/31/2024

8/31/2024

9/30/2024

10/31/2024

11/30/2024

12/31/2024

1/31/2025

2/28/2025

3/31/2025

4/30/2025

5/31/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2024

6/30/2023

6/30/2022

6/30/2021

6/30/2020

6/30/2019

6/30/2018

6/30/2017

6/30/2016

6/30/2015

Total Parole Population

Regular Parole

5,452   (68.8%)

5,434   (69.1%)

5,423   (69.9%)

5,595   (73.5%)

5,584   (75.4%)

5,540   (66.5%)

5,488   (66.2%)

5,497   (66.6%)

5,565   (66.9%)

5,520   (66.2%)

5,529   (67.0%)

5,540   (67.6%)

5,590   (68.4%)

5,551   (68.4%)

5,544   (68.6%)

5,494   (68.7%)

5,533   (69.1%)

5,520   (66.1%)

5,637   (66.0%)

6,061   (66.9%)

7,216   (68.0%)

7,987   (69.8%)

6,423   (63.9%)

5,923   (62.8%)

5,649   (63.3%)

6,057   (67.7%)

5,531   (65.9%)

ISP Parole

343   (4.3%)

333   (4.2%)

325   (4.2%)

270   (3.6%)

234   (3.2%)

407   (4.9%)

382   (4.6%)

395   (4.8%)

387   (4.7%)

390   (4.7%)

397   (4.8%)

400   (4.9%)

410   (5.0%)

400   (4.9%)

384   (4.8%)

368   (4.6%)

364   (4.6%)

417   (5.0%)

364   (4.3%)

383   (4.2%)

560   (5.3%)

1,159   (10.1%)

1,193   (11.9%)

1,101   (11.7%)

972   (10.9%)

875   (9.8%)

1,106   (13.2%)

Residential
Transitiona

79   (1.0%)

81   (1.0%)

71   (0.9%)

58   (0.8%)

47   (0.6%)

117   (1.4%)

123   (1.5%)

112   (1.4%)

100   (1.2%)

95   (1.1%)

93   (1.1%)

92   (1.1%)

99   (1.2%)

97   (1.2%)

88   (1.1%)

85   (1.1%)

88   (1.1%)

125   (1.5%)

144   (1.7%)

115   (1.3%)

163   (1.5%)

137   (1.2%)

213   (2.1%)

209   (2.2%)

215   (2.4%)

215   (2.4%)

190   (2.3%)

County Jail

1,113   (14.0%)

1,078   (13.7%)

1,023   (13.2%)

898   (11.8%)

853   (11.5%)

1,131   (13.6%)

1,135   (13.7%)

1,139   (13.8%)

1,124   (13.5%)

1,177   (14.1%)

1,113   (13.5%)

1,082   (13.2%)

1,039   (12.7%)

1,044   (12.9%)

1,079   (13.4%)

1,089   (13.6%)

1,084   (13.5%)

1,142   (13.7%)

1,067   (12.5%)

1,204   (13.3%)

1,148   (10.8%)

942   (8.2%)

1,410   (14.0%)

1,413   (15.0%)

1,335   (15.0%)

1,146   (12.8%)

948   (11.3%)

Other Location

66   (0.8%)

63   (0.8%)

68   (0.9%)

51   (0.7%)

46   (0.6%)

100   (1.2%)

98   (1.2%)

105   (1.3%)

98   (1.2%)

98   (1.2%)

86   (1.0%)

83   (1.0%)

67   (0.8%)

70   (0.9%)

70   (0.9%)

67   (0.8%)

77   (1.0%)

107   (1.3%)

88   (1.0%)

99   (1.1%)

111   (1.1%)

90   (0.8%)

113   (1.1%)

106   (1.1%)

115   (1.3%)

109   (1.2%)

90   (1.1%)

Absconder

876   (11.1%)

879   (11.2%)

854   (11.0%)

737   (9.7%)

642   (8.7%)

1,034   (12.4%)

1,061   (12.8%)

1,009   (12.2%)

1,045   (12.6%)

1,055   (12.7%)

1,040   (12.6%)

1,002   (12.2%)

967   (11.8%)

960   (11.8%)

914   (11.3%)

898   (11.2%)

859   (10.7%)

1,039   (12.4%)

1,244   (14.6%)

1,196   (13.2%)

1,422   (13.4%)

1,129   (9.9%)

705   (7.0%)

676   (7.2%)

638   (7.2%)

545   (6.1%)

525   (6.3%)

Domestic
Total

7,929

7,868

7,764

7,609

7,406

8,329

8,287

8,257

8,319

8,335

8,258

8,199

8,172

8,122

8,079

8,001

8,005

8,350

8,544

9,058

10,620

11,444

10,057

9,428

8,924

8,947

8,390

Male Parolees

6,905   (87.1%)

6,835   (86.9%)

6,742   (86.8%)

6,599   (86.7%)

6,422   (86.7%)

7,257   (87.1%)

7,224   (87.2%)

7,178   (86.9%)

7,256   (87.2%)

7,278   (87.3%)

7,222   (87.5%)

7,168   (87.4%)

7,142   (87.4%)

7,096   (87.4%)

7,062   (87.4%)

7,000   (87.5%)

6,982   (87.2%)

7,265   (87.0%)

7,389   (86.5%)

7,764   (85.7%)

9,031   (85.0%)

9,567   (83.6%)

8,386   (83.4%)

7,913   (83.9%)

7,607   (85.2%)

7,675   (85.8%)

7,183   (85.6%)

Female Parolees

1,024   (12.9%)

1,033   (13.1%)

1,022   (13.2%)

1,010   (13.3%)

984   (13.3%)

1,072   (12.9%)

1,063   (12.8%)

1,079   (13.1%)

1,063   (12.8%)

1,057   (12.7%)

1,036   (12.6%)

1,031   (12.6%)

1,030   (12.6%)

1,026   (12.6%)

1,017   (12.6%)

1,001   (12.5%)

1,023   (12.8%)

1,085   (13.0%)

1,155   (13.5%)

1,294   (14.3%)

1,589   (15.0%)

1,877   (16.4%)

1,671   (16.6%)

1,515   (16.1%)

1,317   (14.8%)

1,272   (14.2%)

1,207   (14.4%)

Interstate Compact
Out of State

1,001   (11.2%)

1,007   (11.4%)

971   (11.1%)

956   (11.2%)

913   (11.0%)

985   (10.6%)

984   (10.6%)

968   (10.5%)

977   (10.5%)

986   (10.6%)

992   (10.7%)

990   (10.8%)

984   (10.8%)

979   (10.8%)

976   (10.8%)

967   (10.8%)

971   (10.8%)

984   (10.5%)

912   (9.6%)

992   (9.9%)

1,106   (9.4%)

1,357   (10.6%)

1,480   (12.8%)

1,290   (12.0%)

1,633   (15.5%)

1,656   (15.6%)

1,636   (16.3%)

Total Parole

8,930

8,875

8,735

8,565

8,319

9,314

9,271

9,225

9,296

9,321

9,250

9,189

9,156

9,101

9,055

8,968

8,976

9,334

9,456

10,050

11,726

12,801

11,537

10,718

10,557

10,603

10,026

Interstate in
Colo.b

351

349

351

350

349

325

321

327

329

334

347

338

339

338

341

349

352

330

336

357

NOTE: Percentage of population for Regular, ISP, Residential Transition, County Jail, Other, Absconder and by Gender are of Domestic Total.

Percentage of Out of State (Interstate Parole) is of Total Parole.

 aCondition of Parole designates an offender has been paroled to a residential transition center or mandated treatment in a residential facility (i.e. IRT), and while the individual is subject to the rules and standards of the facility, he or
she is not considered an inmate.

 bInterstate parolees in Colorado are included in domestic parole categories and total. Data not available before 6/30/2022.
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Youthful Offender System (YOS)

As of November 30, 2025

Pueblo
Community
Corrections Jail Backlog Other

Intake/IDOa

RFPb/Remediation

Phase I

Phase II

Phase III

Off Grounds/Backlog

Escapee/Walkaways

Total YOS Population 3

1

2

7

2

3

2

34

34

210

13

171

26

Male Female Total

254

1

4

37

13

171

28

11

9

2

243

1

4

37

13

162

26

   a Intake Diagnostic Orientation
   b Removal from population

ADMISSIONS

All Commits

FY Total

11/1/2025

10/1/2025

9/1/2025

8/1/2025

7/1/2025

FY Total

6/1/2025

5/1/2025

4/1/2025

3/1/2025

2/1/2025

1/1/2025

12/1/2024

11/1/2024

10/1/2024

9/1/2024

8/1/2024

7/1/2024

9

5

7

3

2

26

5

2

8

5

5

10

4

2

4

6

3

8

62

FY 2024

FY 2023

FY 2022

FY 2021

FY 2020

FY 2019

FY 2018

FY 2017 4

5

3

2

4

6

3

5

RELEASES

Completion of
Sentence Judicial Release

Termination/
Failure Deceased Other Total

4

4

7

3

3

21

2

1

1

1

5

2

4

6

2

2

16

2

4

6

1

5

4

4

4

6

2

4

3

45

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

3

1

1

12

1

3

5

1

2

3

4

4

3

1

3

2

32

51

51

55

54

46

52

51

57

1

2

1

1

6

12

12

9

9

10

9

16

1

45

38

40

44

37

42

41

41
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   NOTE:  The Department shall report and explain the reason(s) for the following events/occurances to the JBC and OSPB:
    - Whenever the Department opens or closes living units and/or facilities (changes that were assumed through the budget process are exempted); or
    - Whenever the Department relocates more than 20 inmates from one facility to another as a part of a coordinated move to relocate inmates for operational reasons, including changes in capacity at one or more facilities...

Page 9 of 10

Month, Year of
Approved Date

Approved
Date

Facility
Previous
Capacity

Current
Capacity

Capacity
Change
Total

General Reason Program Reason Legislative Reason Capital Construction Reason Facility Mission Reason

October 2025 10/16/2025
60100 PM

Arkansas Valley
Correctional Facility

1029 1015 -14

AVCF's construction project has
moved to Unit 3C pod with an
unoccupied capacity of 60, we
still have 14 offline beds in Unit
4. A Change Order was just app..

N/A N/A

Living Unit 4 shower project has been completed; however, it still
requires the addition of (14) fourteen beds to return to the unit’s
original capacity of 176. This will be accomplished by converting
single cells into double cells to make up the beds. The current
operational capacity of AVCF is 1015 beds, while waiting for mat..

10/24/2025
13100 PM

Crowley County
Correctional Facility

1567 1720 153
153 JBC funded beds on at CCCF
unit 5.

N/A N/A N/A

10/31/2025
41300 PM

Buena Vista Correctional
Complex

964 1034 70 Completion of door project. N/A N/A N/A

July 2025 7/2/2025
122000 PM

La Vista Correctional
Facility

520 570 50
JBC Caseload funding increase of
50 beds beginning 07/01/2025

N/A Per JBC N/A

7/2/2025
122600 PM

Arkansas Valley
Correctional Facility

1023 1014 -9

Living Unit 4 B-Pod has a
reduction of 8 beds. This
reduction Is a result of
converting 4 offender cells into
showers. This is an ongoing pro..

N/A N/A Yes, FMS please elaborate

Crowley County
Correctional Facility

1550 1567 17
Increase in funding by the JBC to
assist level III capacity by 17
beds beginning 07/01/2025

N/A Per JBC N/A

7/2/2025
122700 PM

Buena Vista Correctional
Complex

1034 964 -70
Reduction of 70 beds to
complete door project in Lower
North.

N/A N/A Door project in Lower North

May 2025 5/15/2025
21500 PM

Delta Correctional Center 189 189 0
All beds from Unit 5 will be taken
offline all unit 4 beds will be
brought online.

N/A N/A N/A

5/15/2025
72800 PM

Arkansas Valley
Correctional Facility

1029 1029 0
Unit 1B Pod will now have 24
SOTMP Track I and Track II
designated Beds

SOMTP N/A N/A

5/16/2025
124300 PM

Sterling Correctional
Facility

2320 2220 -100
JBC Caseload Funding Reduction
of 100 level II beds in SCF Unit 34
(currently Vacant)

N/A N/A N/A

Capital Construction Project

No change to mission

Reopening of 70 beds upon
completion of door project. This
will add 70 beds to medium
custody.

No change to mission, JBC
Caseload funding increase of 50
beds beginning 07/01/2025

No change to mission

No mission change, Increase in
funding by the JBC to assist level III
capacity by 17 beds beginning
07/01/2025

Completion of door project in
Lower North West side.

DCC took the opportunity to
perform some maintenance on the
vacated buildings. They now have
unit 4 completed and would like to
move the offenders from unit 5 to ..

AVCF has restarted SOTMP
services (Track I and Track II) with
a capacity of 24 offenders in
treatment in LU 1B

No change to mission

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Statutory Reporting Requirement Tracking

As of November 30, 2025

In accordance with Section 24-34-802 (1)(c), C.R.S., the Colorado Department of Corrections is in the process of remediating this document to meet accessibility requirements. In the meantime, if you have a disability and require reasonable accommodation to access this content, please contact our
ADA Coordinator at doc_aic@state.co.us.
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Facility Acronym Description

ACC

AVCF

BCCF

BVCF

BVMC

CCCF

CCF

CSP

CTCF

DCC

DRDC

DWCF

FCF

FMCC

LCF

LVCF

RCC

SCC

SCCF

SCF

TCF

YOS Youthful Offender System

Trinidad Correctional Facility

Sterling Correctional Facility

Skyline Correctional Center

San Carlos Correctional Facility

Rifle Correctional Center

Limon Correctional Facility

La Vista Correctional Facility

Fremont Correctional Facility

Four Mile Correctional Center

Denver Womens Correctional Facility

Denver Reception And Diagnostic Center

Delta Correctional Center

Crowley County Correctional Facility (PP)c

Colorado Territorial Correctional Facility

Colorado State Penitentiary

Centennial Correctional Facility

Buena Vista Minimum Center

Buena Vista Correctional Complex

Bent County Correctional Facility (PP)c

Arrowhead Correctional Center

Arkansas Valley Correctional Facility

   a Per C.R.S. 17-25-102 (1) Except for correctional facilities located in Fremont county and Delta county, a permanent minimum security facility existing on July 14, 1989, including the Rifle
      Correctional Center, shall not exceed a capacity of one hundred ninety-two inmates.
   b Per C.R.S. 17-1-104.3 (V)(b.5) Not more than six hundred and fifty beds at the Centennial south campus of the Centennial Correctional Facility may be operated by the department for the
       purpose of housing inmates who are close custody inmates.
   c (PP) Denotes a private facility

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Security Level/Acronym Descriptions

As of November 30, 2025

Security Level
Number Description

1a

2

3

4

5b

Level V facilities comprise the highest security level and are capable of incarcerating all classification
levels. The facilities shall have double perimeter fencing with razor wire and detection devices or
equivalent security architecture. These facilities generally shall use towers or stun-lethal fencing as
well as controlled sally ports. The perimeter of level V facilities shall be continuously patrolled.

Level IV facilities shall generally have towers, a wall or double perimeter fencing with razor wire, and
detection devices. The perimeter of level IV facilities shall be continuously patrolled. Close classified
inmates and inmates of lower classification levels may be incarcerated in level IV facilities, but
generally inmates of higher classifications shall not be incarcerated in level IV facilities on a long-term
basis.

Level III facilities generally shall have towers, a wall or double perimeter fencing with razor wire, and
detection devices. The perimeter of level III facilities shall be continuously patrolled. Appropriately
designated close classified inmates, medium classified inmates, and inmates of lower classification
levels may be incarcerated in level III facilities, but generally inmates of higher classifications shall
not be incarcerated in level III facilities.

Level II facilities shall have designated boundaries with a single or double perimeter fencing. The
perimeter of level II facilities shall be patrolled periodically. Inmates classified as minimum restrictive
and minimum may be incarcerated in level II facilities, but generally inmates of higher classifications
shall not be incarcerated in level II facilities.

Level I facilities shall have designated boundaries, but need not have perimeter fencing. Inmates
classified as minimum may be incarcerated in level I facilities, but generally inmates of higher
classifications shall not be incarcerated in level I facilities.

Security Level
Acronym Description

CCTU

CU

Infirm.

IU

MCC

MCH

MCU

PC

RH

RTP

SMNU

SOTMP

TC

VTU Voluntary Transgender Unit

Therapeutic Community

Special Medical Needs Unit

Sex Offender Treatment and Monitoring Program

Restrictive Housing

Residential Treatment Program

Protective Custody

Integration Unit

Infirmary

Close Custody Transition Unit

Close Custody Management Control Unit / High Risk

Close Custody Management Control Unit / Comprehensive

Close Custody Management Control Unit

Classification Unit

In accordance with Section 24-34-802 (1)(c), C.R.S., the Colorado Department of Corrections is in the process of remediating this document to meet accessibility requirements. In the meantime, if you have
a disability and require reasonable accommodation to access this content, please contact our ADA Coordinator at doc_aic@state.co.us.
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